TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM515406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Trane U.S. Inc.		02/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trane International Inc.	
Street Address:	800-E Beaty Street	
City:	Davidson	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3855556	DATAPOINT		
Registration Number:	4332348	ECOPOINT		
Registration Number:	4332349	ECOPOINT		
Registration Number:	4647972	ENERGY EXCHANGE		
Registration Number:	4415215	GEMS ENERGY MARKET EXPERTS		
Registration Number:	3552791	KNOWLEDGE IN ENERGY		
Registration Number:	3633721	KNOWLEDGE IN ENERGY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.com Jeannine Rittenhouse **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine A Rittenhouse		
SIGNATURE:	/jar/		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0707

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trane US to Trane International#page1.tif
source=Trane US to Trane International#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0708

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, Trane U.S. Inc. a Delaware corporation, located at One Centennial Ave., Piscataway, NJ 08855, United States of America ("Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, which are duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the particulars of which are set out in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS the Assignee Trane International Inc. a Delaware corporation, located at 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina, 28036 United States of America, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign the Trademarks, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to the Trademarks including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the 19th day of 18th 2019

TRANE U.S. INC

By:

Name: James J. Wiltzius Title: Assistant Secretary

TRANE INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Name: James J. Wiltzins Title: Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0709

Exhibit A

Client Right	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
DATAPOINT	77784805	3855556	20-Jul-09	5-Oct-10
ECOPOINT	85249231	4332348	23-Feb- 11	7-May-13
ECOPOINT (Stylized)	85249237	4332349	23-Feb- 11	7-May-13
ENERGY EXCHANGE	86129420	4647972	26-Nov- 13	2-Dec-14
GEMS ENERGY MARKET EXPERTS & Globe Design	85273064	4415215	22-Mar- 11	8-Oct-13
KNOWLEDGE IN ENERGY	77321137	3552791	5-Nov-07	30-Dec-08
KNOWLEDGE IN ENERGY	77321133	3633721	5-Nov-07	9-Jun-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 03/21/2019